ADDENDUM TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE

TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND

CARMEN GHYSELS, SUPERINTENDENT CHIEF LEARING OFFICER

This Addendum to the Employment Agreement dated August 1, 2020, between the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District ("District") and the Superintendent Chief Learning Officer, Carmen Ghysels ("Supt/CLO Ghysels") ("Addendum"), reflects an agreement to amend the Employment Agreement between the parties. The District and Supt/CLO Ghysels agree as follows:

- Supt/CLO Ghysels shall receive a 6% salary increase retroactive to July 1, 2022, and the Superintendent Salary Schedule shall be modified to reflect such change.
- 2. Supt/CLO Ghysels shall receive the full amount of her available deferred compensation under the terms of the August 1, 2020, Employment Agreement in accordance with section 3f.
- 3. Supt/CLO Ghysels shall receive a one-time payment of \$3,500.00.
- 4. Upon ratification of this Agreement, the August 1, 2022, Employment Agreement is extended to July 31, 2026.

This Addendum supersedes all previous addendums and is approved by the Governing Board of Trustees on October 19, 2022.

Kim Szczurek Carmen Ghysels
Board President Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
Tahoe-Truckee Unified School District Tahoe-Truckee Unified School District